AGENDA for a City Council Regular Meeting FY #24-22 THE FAIRFIELD CITY COUNCIL

Wednesday July 17, 2024 @ 7:00 pm City Hall 407 Soldier Rd. Fairfield

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA:
 - A. Approval of Minutes-ACTION ITEM
 - B. Approval of Claims-ACTION ITEM
 - C. Approval of Additional Claims-ACTION ITEM

4. **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A. Approve tentative Budget -ACTION ITEM
- B. 2024 Engagement Letter Approval ACTION ITEM
- C. Special Event Permit Melody Lefler Wedding -ACTION ITEM
- D. Approval of Resignation Letter ACTION ITEM

6. CONTINUED BUSINESS:

- A. Verkada Trial Cameras Installation-ACTION ITEM
- B. Back hoe budget discussion and bids ACTION ITEM
- C. Sun Creek Discussion
- D. Code Enforcement position-ACTION ITEM
- E. Pickleball Courts-Overlay
- F. ARPA Funds Obligated Discussion

7. REPORTS:

- A. Mayor's Report and Correspondence Mayor Lee
- B. Water and Sewer Tyler Ballard
- C. Streets and Alleys Ted Miller
- D. Parks and Recreation John Pine
- E. Fire and Police Josh Bovey
- F. Public Works Superintendent -Jerry Scovill
- G. Planning and Zoning Administrator- Ed Reagan
- H. City Clerk/Treasurer Stacy Westbrook

8. ADJOURNMENT:

Posted 07/15/2024	Fairfield City Hall	Notified:	Camas Courier
Fairfield Post Office	Camas County		
	Courthouse		

Accommodations to participate in noticed meetings should contact the city office seven days prior to the meeting (764-2333).